# OP \$440.00 3965229

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arlon LLC		12/18/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rogers Corporation		
Street Address:	One Technology Drive		
City:	Rogers		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06263		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3965229	ARLON
Registration Number:	3961197	ARLON
Registration Number:	3961196	ARLON
Registration Number:	3965228	ARLON
Registration Number:	0778004	CUCLAD
Registration Number:	0676169	DICLAD
Registration Number:	2414138	DICLAD
Registration Number:	1729344	ISOCLAD
Registration Number:	0711155	LEVELWRAP
Registration Number:	0685819	MOX-TAPE
Registration Number:	4160711	PROTECT
Registration Number:	4160701	SECURE
Registration Number:	3806526	SILQUENCH
Registration Number:	1526331	THERMABOND
Registration Number:	1417454	THERMAPAD
Registration Number:	3806640	THERMAVAC XRT
Registration Number:	3806444	ULTRAPAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0112

900384284

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

**Email:** tm-ct@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RT50162AXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Whalley
SIGNATURE:	/cjw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Arlon Confirmation of TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Arlon Confirmation of TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Arlon Confirmation of TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Arlon Confirmation of TM Assignment#page4.tif source=Arlon Confirmation of TM Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0113

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Confirmation of Assignment") is entered into by and between the Arlon LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignor"), and Rogers Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee were parties to a Stock Purchase Agreement, effective as of the 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014 (the "Agreement") in which Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Assignee accepted such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that in the Agreement, effective as of 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which were acknowledged in the Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted the assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof or applications thereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to receive and have damages for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Confirmation of Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year written below. Assignor and Assignee state for the record that the assignment described herein is effective as of the effective date of the Agreement (18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014).

ARLO	N LLC		ROGERS CORPORATION
By: Name:	TOWN T Macai	By: <	JA MOOL
Title:	Ansident, Secretary	Title:	VILENCEIDENT / CENCERL CONVER
Date:	Nov 3, 2017 2016 (3w	Date:	Nov 3,2017 2016 Can

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	Date	No.
ARLON	United	85/122615	9/3/2010	5/24/2011	3965229
	States of				
	America				
ARLON	United	85/122610	9/3/2010	5/17/2011	3961197
	States of				
	America				
ARLON	United	85/122608	9/3/2010	5/17/2011	3961196
	States of	4		45	
	America				
ARLON	United	85/122612	9/3/2010	5/24/2011	3965228
	States of				
	America				
CUCLAD	United	72/181382	11/18/1963	10/6/1964	778004
	States of				***************************************
	America				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0115

Mark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	Date	No.
DICLAD	United	72/050776	5/1/1958	5/31/1959	676169
	States of				
	America				
DICLAD	United	75/912459	2/4/2000	12/19/2000	2414138
	States of				
	America				
ISOCLAD	United	74/150757	3/25/1991	11/3/1992	1729344
	States of				
	America				
LEVEL WRAP	United	72/098059	5/31/1960	2/14/1961	711155
	States of	O:			
	America				
MOX-TAPE	United	72/069166	3/9/1959	9/29/1959	685819
	States of				
	America				
PROTECT	United	85/450932	10/19/2011	6/19/2012	4160711
	States of				
	America				***************************************

Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration
	No.	Date	Date	No.
United	85/450823	10/19/2011	6/19/2012	4160701
States of				
America				
United	77/859240	10/28/2009	6/22/2010	3806526
States of				
America				
United	73/727742	5/11/1988	2/28/1989	1526331
States of				
America				
United	73/581689	2/7/1986	11/18/1986	1417454
States of		- Herr		
America				
United	77/860509	10/29/2009	6/22/2010	3806640
States of				
America				
United	77/858462	10/27/2009	6/22/2010	3806444
States of	***************************************			
America				
	United States of America United States of	No.  United 85/450823  States of America  United 77/859240  States of America  United 73/727742  States of America  United 73/581689  States of America  United 77/860509  States of America  United 77/858462  States of America	No.         Date           United         85/450823         10/19/2011           States of         4           America         10/28/2009           States of         4           America         5/11/1988           States of         4           America         2/7/1986           States of         4           America         10/29/2009           States of         10/29/2009           States of         10/27/2009           States of         10/27/2009           States of         10/27/2009           States of         10/27/2009	No.         Date         Date           United         85/450823         10/19/2011         6/19/2012           States of         America

Mark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration
	***************************************	No.	Date	Date	No.
CUCLAD	Denmark	197602289	5/3/1976	6/24/1977	197702201
ARLON	Brazil	830347631	7/10/2009	5/29/2012	830347631

**RECORDED: 11/09/2016**